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File No. 7-93-556-3I

Ms. Juliet Shin
Alamaeda County Heaith Care Services
Environmental Health Services
1 13l Harbor Bay ParkwaY, Room #250
Alameda, Ca.lifornia 94502-6577

SUBJECT: WORK PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL SITE
ASSESSMENT F'OR THE PROPERTY
Located at2740 98th Avenue, in
Oakland, California

Dear Ms. Shin:

In response to our recent phone conversation regarding the location of proposed

monitoring wells for the property located at 2740 98th Avenue, in Oakland, California.

Attached is a copy of verification soil sampling conducted after removal of piping and

resampling of hot spot after over-excavation which was performed by Trace Analysis

Laboratory,

As I mentioned during our phone conversation, the location of proposed well 4

and 5 was selected based on the results of soil sampling of removed piping and the results

of our preliminary site assessment dated April 21, 1994. Well 4 and 5 will be installed irr

down-gradient of removed piping and orr previous soil boring B-1. Well number 6 will be

installed jf down-gradient of existingffiaste oil tank to assess the quality of soil and

groundwater in the vicinity of the waste oil tank.

SOIL TECH ENGINEERINC
grrj.rcrnerrtaf ard Geological Eryjjreers



File No. 7-93-556-5I

soil sampling will be collected at 5 foot intervals starting at 5 feet below the

surface. After field screening, soil samples will be analyzed by state-certified laboratory

for Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline (fpHg), Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene

and Total Xylenes (BTEX). In addition, soil samples from monitoring well 6 will be

analyzed for waste oil constituenti ,

Furthermore, it was agree that well w-4 will not be decommissioned during the

course of this investigation. However, based on the results of this investiSation -rvell W-4

may be decommissioned and replaced with another well in the down-gradient"Vat dt4 later

time.

Sincerely yours,

SOIL TECH ENGINEEKING, INC

,/r/

"--1'"-ll(---'l PP,41r1i1 HAMEDI-FARD
GENERALMANAGER

SOIL TBCH ENGINEERTNG, fNC.
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June 25, 1993

rLt 5li1T5?lJl1 F. rA1

'rrace Ane\yaie LaboratorY' Inc. TglEphone 810) 199-q€9
3423 Invgstmenl Boulevard, lE . Havward. calitoroia 94545 Facsimile {510) 7E3'1512

' l " ' : '

:a=

E A.S

lilr. ilark East
E & G Construction
6433 0berlyn llay
San Jose,  Cal i forn ia  95 i23

Dear l,lr. East:

Trace Analysis Laboratory took fourteen soil samples 0n ,June 18, 1993,
for your project, Rhlno, 2740 98th Avenue, Oakla;d (our custody
1q9 nunber 3341).

These sanples were analyzed for Total P€troleun Hydrocarbons as
Gasol ine, and Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Xylenes. Our
analytical report and a copy of the'completed chain-of custody form
are enclosed for your review.

Trace-Anrlysls Laboratory ls certif ied under the California tnviron-
nenta'l _Laboratory Accreditation Program. Our certif ication nur$er
i5 i l99.

If you should have any questions or require addit ional information,
pl ease cal 'l me.

Sincerely yours,

-r\,o
^ */2---=_- /:-/^_ /i.--J
{\_- Scott T. Feriman
t'u' ProJect Special ist

Encl osures
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Troce Analyeie Laboratory, lnc,
3423 ln'r'sstmenl Boulbvard, #8 . Hayward. Catiforni6 94545

Telophon€ (5101 703.@1
Facaimile (510) 78&15;

[&G Construction

Mark East

2740 98th Avenue

compos ite
s?l-A.5Pl-8.SPL.C SL2jA.Spz-8.SLz-C

Concen- Reporting Concen- Reporting Concen- Reportir
Units tration Li$it tration Linit tratioE Linit_,

rrl 510T:?f,41I

0.50 0.  58
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DATESITFIPLED: 05/18/93
DATE RECEiVED: 06/18/93
DATE EXTRACTED: 06/21/93
DATE ANALYZED: 06/?3/93
DATE REP0RTED: 06/?5/93

CUST0IiIER:

REQUESTER:

PROJECT r

llethod and
Const ituent:

D*lS llethodl
Total Petroleum Hydro-
carbons as Gasol ine

l'todif ied EPA llethod 8020
Benzene
Tol uene
Ethyl benzene
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Const it,uent:

DHS llethodr
Total Petroleun Hydro-
carbons as Gaso l ine
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0.094
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0.50

0 .0050
0.  0050

0.0050
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Concentrations reported as ND were notdetected at or above the reporting l imit.



-lriE ::J+E.1'-rE T|] 51t1T5ll-rll F .  E 3
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PAGE:
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Fovndt,E Mambe. ol the Assoctolien ol Calilolr|.le f$llng Labo/otaries
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Traca ,lDalyeic Laboratory, Inc.
34ag lnvosimlnt 6outrva.d, *8 . H.ywsro. Carilo/nia 94545

Islephon+ (5ro) 7896960
Facalin;rc (510J 7g$1.112

- I - - -

July  6 ,  I993

tlr. thrk Erst
E & 6 Ccnstruqtiqn
6433 0berlyn Uay
San Jose, California g5lA3

0ear !h. East:

lrace Analysis Laboratory rece ived three soi' l sarnples on July e, lg93for,your proJect, 3-liay Arco, 2740 g8th Avenue (oir custoOy iog'nu*6er
3386).

These.sanples-t{€re analyzed for Total petroleum Hydrocarbons as
6as0llne and for Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene and Xylenes. our
analytical report and a copy of the conpleted chain o? iustody iorm
are enclossd for your revrew.

Irace_Analysls Laboratory is certif ied under the California Environ.
mental LaboratqrJ Accreditotion Program, Our certif ication number is
1199.

If you should have any questions or require additiona'l information,
please cal l me,

Sinceroly Jrours,
\-4 .t)

D,- s#T;;n?*/*'
{u '  Project  SPeclal  is t

[ncl osures
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-1 E!tE-= DATE SAIIPLEO: 07/0t/93 and a7/Q2/93
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DATE REPoRTED: 07/06/93

CUSISIER:

REQUESTER:
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0.  015

0.  i5
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5 , 4

ND

0.  37
0.041
0. 047
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0.  50

0.0072
0. 0073

0 .0075
0 .020

I E

Report i ng
t  in i t ._

0.  50

0.4072
0.  0073
0 .0075
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Concen- Reportiilg
trati6[ L ini l

Concantrations reported as N0 were not detected at or above the r€portlng l imit.

c-r
Concen- Reporting Concen.

Units t f3t ion _ Li i l r i t  trat ion

il0

ND
NO

0.0052
t{D

IStsfJ5;,rlti Lrr EEts.]+FdE EEt,, 'JEiJJ rbb l,-C t-4!.J
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Ethy l benzene
Xyl enes
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for :

"E/K9
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ns/ks
mslkg

0.50

0. 0050
0. 0050
0 .0050
0 ,01s

r{0
f{D
NO
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concentrations reported as N0 were not detected at or tbove the reporting I ir i l j t .

Qua'l i ty Assurance/Qual ity Control Hanager
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